URL:https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app 

a)   Bidding Document No.       23/EE/AIIMS/Deo/2025-26 

b)   Name of Work “Comprehensive Annual Maintenance Contract of all HT and LT 
DG sets installed at AIIMS Deoghar” of AIIMS Deoghar” 

c)   Estimated cost put to the Tender   Rs.1,93,52,000/- (Rupees One Crore Ninety-Three Lakh Fifty- 
Two thousand only). 

d)   Duration of contract:   2 Years (24 Months) likely to be extended for 1 years at a time. 

e)   Cost of Tender document.  NIL 

f)   Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) Earnest money Deposit (EMD) of Rs.387040/- (Three lakh 
Eighty-Seven thousand forty only) to be deposited in the 
institute’s account through SBI i-collect and the receipt of 
submission is to be uploaded along the technical bid documents. 
For details regarding submission of EMD 

Bank Details for EMD: 
Bank Name: State Bank of India

[...]

certified by a Chartered Accountant. 

c) The bidder has to comply all statuary rules with regards to PF/ESIC/minimum labour wages as per 
respective rules and has to submit EPF and ESIC registration certificate. 

d) Earnest money Deposit (EMD) of Rs.3,87,040/- (Three lakh Eighty-Seven thousand forty rupees 
only) to be deposited in the institute’s account through SBI i-collect and the receipt of submission is 
to be uploaded along the technical bid documents. For details regarding submission of EMD. 

Bank Details for EMD: 
Bank Name: State Bank of India